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STAGE 1 : Karcag » Hajduszoboszl6

8th May 2024

JERSEYS LEADERS WEARERS
WELSFORD Sam
Winner of the Stage 54
BORA - HANSGROHE
WELSFORD Sam WELSFORD Sam
YELLOW 54 54
\] ERSEY ﬁ ViISITBalatonZc5
BORA - HANSGROHE BORA - HANSGROHE
GREEN SKODA WELSFORD Sam QUARANTA Samuel
JERSEY Europcar > e TEAM MBH BANK COLPACK
BORA - HANSGROHE B ALLAN
RED y, VOLTR Martin
JERSEY Cofidis 184
PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING
WHITE ROZSA Balazs ROZSA Balazs
162 162
JERSEY W EPRONEX - HUNGARY EPRONEX - HUNGARY
CYCLING TEAM CYCLING TEAM
TEAM CLASSIFICATION PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING
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TOl.I de CLASSEMENT DE L'ETAPE

rie STAGE CLASSIFICATION

®

SUCI

2024 KARCAG - HAJDUSZOBOSZLO

Date : 08/05/2024 Etape - Stage: 1
Organisateur - Organiser : Vuelta Kft Distance: 166 km
Epreuve - Race:  Tour de Hongrie 2024 Moyenne - Average : 42.784km/h
Rang Dqs. ucl ID NOM Pr(_énom Equipe Nat. Te‘mps Ecart Bonif. pg.
Rank  Bib Last name First Name Team Nat. Time Gap Bon.
1 54 10009118081 WELSFORD Sam BORA - HANSGROHE AUS 03h52'48" 10"
2 175 10030427870 QUARANTA Samuel TEAM MBH BANK COLPACK B |TA 03h52'48" 6"
3 145 10008972884 MARECZKO Jakub CORRATEC VINI FANTINI ITA 03h52'48" 4"
4 156 10050531425 PEDERSEN Nicklas TDT - UNIBET DEN 03h52'48"

5 84 10015391153 PENALVER ANIORTE Manuel TEAM POLTI KOMETA ESP 03h52'48"

6 71 10003292324 CAVENDISH Mark ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM GBR 03h52'48"

7 131 10005583948 ABERASTURI IZAGA Jon EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI ESP 03h52'48"

8 183 10046038204 LISKA Andrej PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING  SVK 03h52'48"

9 106 10016488566 VAN DE PAAR Jarne LOTTO DSTNY BEL 03h52'48"

10 182 10007650048 KALOJIROS Tomas PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING  CZE 03h52'48"

11 114 10009189015 MOSCHETTI Matteo Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM ITA 03h52'48"

12 5 10009230441 HODEG CHAGUI Alvaro Jose UAE TEAM EMIRATES COL 03h52'48"

13 21 10007293269 GROENEWEGEN Dylan TEAM JAYCO ALULA NED 03h52'48"

14 151 10013892404 STOCKMAN Abram TDT - UNIBET BEL 03h52'48"

15 161 10076683433 KARL Adam EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLI  HUN 03h52'48"

16 186 10023478933 RIMAN Jakub PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING  CZE 03h52'48"

17 83 10011188124 MARTIN ROMERO David TEAM POLTI KOMETA ESP 03h52'48"

18 185 10005460373 SAGAN Peter PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING  SVK 03h52'48"

19 176 10073399173 VALENT Mark TEAM MBH BANK COLPACK B HUN 03h52'48"

20 65 10009436262 RAJOVIC Dusan BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS SRB 03h52'48"

21 142 10009724939 GONZALEZ Roberto CORRATEC VINI FANTINI PAN 03h52'48"

22 41 10046718517 BITTNER Pavel TEAM DSM-FIRMENICH POST  CZE 03h52'48"

23 162 10009404839 ROZSA Balazs EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLI  HUN 03h52'48" 4"
24 15 10005502914 VIVIANI Elia INEOS GRENADIERS ITA 03h52'48"

25 144 10015919300 QUARTUCCI Lorenzo CORRATEC VINI FANTINI ITA 03h52'48"

26 152 10008624593 TOUPALIK Adam TDT - UNIBET CZE 03h52'48"

27 133 10007452816 DE LA PARTE Victor EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI ESP 03h52'48"

28 25 10055222282 PORTER Rudy TEAM JAYCO ALULA AUS 03h52'48"

29 55 10007706228 ZWIEHOFF Ben BORA - HANSGROHE GER 03h52'48"

30 181 10118426775 VYSOCAN Daniel PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING  CZE 03h52'48"

31 45 10043809022 MARKL Niklas TEAM DSM-FIRMENICH POST ~ GER 03h52'48"

32 194 10023649893 SZIJARTO Zétény NATIONAL TEAM OF HUNGA HUN 03h52'48"

33 136 10009110607 MARTIN SANZ Gotzon EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI ESP 03h52'48"

34 132 10015468652 LOPEZ DE ABETXUKO JIMENEZ Ando EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI ESP 03h52'48"

35 196 10009520532 FILUTAS Viktor NATIONAL TEAM OF HUNGA HUN 03h52'48" 4"
36 61 10086252279 POELS Wouter BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS NED 03h52'48"

37 6 10005467952 ULISSI Diego UAE TEAM EMIRATES ITA 03h52'48"

38 94 10007518894 PELLAUD Simon TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM SuUl 03h52'48"

39 85 10041726653 SERRANO RODRIGUEZ Javier TEAM POLTI KOMETA ESP 03h52'48"

40 155 10009360884 LOOCKX Lander TDT - UNIBET BEL 03h52'48" 1"
41 81 10023603013 FETTER Erik TEAM POLTI KOMETA HUN 03h52'48"

42 154 10023937459 PAIGE Charles TDT - UNIBET GBR 03h52'48"

43 174 10086057875 NOVAK Pavel TEAM MBH BANK COLPACK B CZE 03h52'48"

44 122 10015687611 VANHOOF Ward TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE BEL 03h52'48"
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134
113
146
12
52
56
14
51
126
104
53
111
32
35
34
42
43
153
22

66
115
171
135
102
172
143
125

72

75
121
123

124
195
112
116
11
16
95
184
105
166
23
164
62
13
36
74
1
63
141
163

10030626015
10014739940
10008628637
10006467961
10005587887
10035025771
10004694073
10011227631
10007988235
10016496246
10006564860
10015329923
10088502578
10005982456
10047299507
10065004835
10023093862
10072744526
10023512275
10006641652
10048672459
10010664930
10014093979
10030206487
10007609329
10015141781
10029998545
10008653592
10016301842
10009403324
10003308993
10016223535
10064954921
10009877412
10064984223
10023602609
10006720161
10029858705
10072105033
10005776231
10015237367
10047373366
10014276865
10015681143
10009115556
10015084288
10028974890
10023963529
10007749775
10015332650
10011144068
10004556253
10007500710
10017730267
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BARONCINI Filippo
BOU COMPANY Joan
MALECKI Kamil
SBARAGLI Kristian
PUCCIO Salvatore
HAJEK Alexander
BENEDETTI Cesare
RODRIGUEZ GARAICOECHEA Oscar
BUCHMANN Emanuel
VAN HEMELEN Vincent
SEPULVEDA Eduardo
MACIEJUK Filip
HAGEN Carl Fredrik
FELLINE Fabio

VACEK Mathias

NYS Thibau

VAN DEN BROEK Frank
DHONDT Robbe
HUYET Baptiste
REINDERS Elmar
ARRIETA LIZARRAGA Igor
SCOTT Cameron
BADILATTI Matteo
BAGATIN Christian
BIZKARRA ETXEGIBEL Mikel
ADAMIETZ Johannes
MERIS Sergio

VAN EMPEL Etienne
MARIS Elias

BOL Cees

MORKOV Michael
BONNEU Kamiel
CRAPS Lars

COVI Alessandro
DEWEIRDT Siebe
FELDHOFFER Baélint
HOWSON Damien Craig
PARISINI Nicolo'
AUGUST Andrew
WURF Cameron
VOISARD Yannis
VOLTR Martin
VANHOUCKE Harm
BIERKENS Tim
SCOTSON Callum
ISTLSTEKKER Zsolt
BRUTTOMESSO Alberto
HAYTER Leo William
VERGAERDE Otto
GAZZOLI Michele
HIRSCHI Marc
ARASHIRO Yukiya
BONIFAZIO Niccolo
MUNTON Byron

UAE TEAM EMIRATES
EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI

Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM
CORRATEC VINI FANTINI
INEOS GRENADIERS

BORA - HANSGROHE

BORA - HANSGROHE

INEOS GRENADIERS

BORA - HANSGROHE

TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE
LOTTO DSTNY

BORA - HANSGROHE

Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM
LIDL-TREK

LIDL-TREK

LIDL-TREK

TEAM DSM-FIRMENICH POST
TEAM DSM-FIRMENICH POST
TDT - UNIBET

TEAM JAYCO ALULA

UAE TEAM EMIRATES
BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS
Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM
TEAM MBH BANK COLPACK B
EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI
LOTTO DSTNY

TEAM MBH BANK COLPACK B
CORRATEC VINI FANTINI
TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE
ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM
ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM
TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE
TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE
UAE TEAM EMIRATES

TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE
NATIONAL TEAM OF HUNGA
Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM
Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM
INEOS GRENADIERS

INEOS GRENADIERS
TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM
PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING
LOTTO DSTNY

EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLI
TEAM JAYCO ALULA
EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLI
BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS
INEOS GRENADIERS
LIDL-TREK

ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM
UAE TEAM EMIRATES
BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS
CORRATEC VINI FANTINI

EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLI
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99 165 10011000790
100 76 10034936653
101 101 10003284543
102 73 10009816077
103 86 10009333808
104 64 10006824235
105 33 10007733914
106 31 10075176903
107 82 10040747963
108 191 10008816775
109 103 10014065788
110 192 10009004210
111 26 10010790828
112 93 10036208363
113 96 10015160171
114 173 10031753841
115 91 10009421411
116 92 10051106452
117 193 10010199835
118 24 10010750917
119 44 10007527584

OROSZ Gergo
SYRITSA Gleb
GUARNIERI Jacopo
GIDICH Yevgeniy

SEVILLA LOPEZ Diego Pablo

WISNIOWSKI Lukasz
MOSCA Jacopo
TESFAZION Natnael
MARTIN GUTIERREZ Alex
DINA Marton
PAASSCHENS Mathijs
PAPAI Adam

O'BRIEN Kelland

HEMING Mika

SUTER Joel

NESPOLI Lorenzo
ERIKSSON Lucas
CHANGIZI Sebastian Kolze
PEAK Barnabas
STEWART Campbell
LIEPINS Emils

Aucun coureur hors-délai / No OTL

Nombre de partants : 119

Aucun non partant - No DN S

Aucun abandon - No DNF

Juge a l'arrivée
TISLER Zoltan
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EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLI
ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM
LOTTO DSTNY

ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM
TEAM POLTI KOMETA
BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS
LIDL-TREK

LIDL-TREK

TEAM POLTI KOMETA
NATIONAL TEAM OF HUNGA
LOTTO DSTNY

NATIONAL TEAM OF HUNGA
TEAM JAYCO ALULA

TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM
TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM
TEAM MBH BANK COLPACK B
TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM
TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM
NATIONAL TEAM OF HUNGA
TEAM JAYCO ALULA

TEAM DSM-FIRMENICH POST

HUN

ITA
KAZ
ESP
POL

ITA
ERI
ESP
HUN
NED
HUN
AUS
GER
Sul

ITA

SWE
DEN
HUN
NZL
LAT
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Tou de
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rie GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

KARCAG - HAJDUSZOBOSZLO

&L visiTBalatonzs

Date : 08/05/2024

Etape - Stage: 1

Organisateur - Organiser : Vuelta Kft
Epreuve - Race:  Tour de Hongrie 2024 Distance : 166 km
Moyenne - Average : 42.784km/h

Rang Dqs. ucl ID NOM Pr(_énom Equipe Nat. Te_mps Ecart

Rank  Bib Last name First Name Team Nat. Time Gap
1 54 10009118081 WELSFORD Sam BORA - HANSGROHE AUS 03h52'38"
2 184 10047373366 VOLTR Martin PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING CZE 03h52'41" 03"
3 175 10030427870 QUARANTA Samuel TEAM MBH BANK COLPACK BALL ITA 03h52'42" 04"
4 145 10008972884 MARECZKO Jakub CORRATEC VINI FANTINI ITA 03h52'44" 06"
5 162 10009404839 ROZSA Balazs EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING HUN 03h52'44" "
6 196 10009520532 FILUTAS Viktor NATIONAL TEAM OF HUNGARY HUN 03h52'44" "
7 1 10011144068 HIRSCHI Marc UAE TEAM EMIRATES SuUl 03h52'46" 08"
8 155 10009360884 LOOCKX Lander TDT - UNIBET BEL 03h52'47" 09"
9 156 10050531425 PEDERSEN Nicklas TDT - UNIBET DEN 03h52'48" 10"
10 84 10015391153 PENALVER ANIORTE Manuel TEAM POLTI KOMETA ESP 03h52'48" "
11 71 10003292324 CAVENDISH Mark ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM GBR 03h52'48" "
12 131 10005583948 ABERASTURI IZAGA Jon EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI ESP 03h52'48" "
13 183 10046038204 LISKA Andrej PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING SVK 03h52'48" "
14 106 10016488566 VAN DE PAAR Jarne LOTTO DSTNY BEL 03h52'48" "
15 182 10007650048 KALOJIROS Tomas PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING CZE 03h52'48" "
16 114 10009189015 MOSCHETTI Matteo Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM ITA 03h52'48" "
17 5 10009230441 HODEG CHAGUI Alvaro Jose UAE TEAM EMIRATES COL 03h52'48" "
18 21 10007293269 GROENEWEGEN Dylan TEAM JAYCO ALULA NED 03h52'48" "
19 151 10013892404 STOCKMAN Abram TDT - UNIBET BEL 03h52'48" "
20 161 10076683433 KARL Adam EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING HUN 03h52'48" "
21 186 10023478933 RIMAN Jakub PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING CZE 03h52'48" "
22 83 10011188124 MARTIN ROMERO David TEAM POLTI KOMETA ESP 03h52'48" "
23 185 10005460373 SAGAN Peter PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING SVK 03h52'48" "
24 176 10073399173 VALENT Mérk TEAM MBH BANK COLPACK BALL  HUN 03h52'48" "
25 65 10009436262 RAJOVIC Dusan BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS SRB 03h52'48" "
26 142 10009724939 GONZALEZ Roberto CORRATEC VINI FANTINI PAN 03h52'48" "
27 41 10046718517 BITTNER Pavel TEAM DSM-FIRMENICH POSTNL CZE 03h52'48" "
28 15 10005502914 VIVIANI Elia INEOS GRENADIERS ITA 03h52'48" "
29 144 10015919300 QUARTUCCI Lorenzo CORRATEC VINI FANTINI ITA 03h52'48" "
30 152 10008624593 TOUPALIK Adam TDT - UNIBET CZE 03h52'48" "
31 133 10007452816 DE LA PARTE Victor EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI ESP 03h52'48" "
32 25 10055222282 PORTER Rudy TEAM JAYCO ALULA AUS 03h52'48" "
33 55 10007706228 ZWIEHOFF Ben BORA - HANSGROHE GER 03h52'48" "
34 181 10118426775 VYSOCAN Daniel PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING CZE 03h52'48" "
35 45 10043809022 MARKL Niklas TEAM DSM-FIRMENICH POSTNL GER 03h52'48" "
36 194 10023649893 SZIJARTO Zétény NATIONAL TEAM OF HUNGARY HUN 03h52'48" "
37 136 10009110607 MARTIN SANZ Gotzon EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI ESP 03h52'48" "
38 132 10015468652 LOPEZ DE ABETXUKO JIMENEZ Andoni  EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI ESP 03h52'48" "
39 61 10086252279 POELS Wouter BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS NED 03h52'48" "
40 6 10005467952 ULISSI Diego UAE TEAM EMIRATES ITA 03h52'48" "
41 94 10007518894 PELLAUD Simon TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM Sul 03h52'48" "
42 85 10041726653 SERRANO RODRIGUEZ Javier TEAM POLTI KOMETA ESP 03h52'48" "
43 81 10023603013 FETTER Erik TEAM POLTI KOMETA HUN 03h52'48" "
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44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

154 10023937459
174 10086057875
122 10015687611
3 10030626015
134 10014739940
113 10008628637
146 10006467961

12 10005587887
52 10035025771
56 10004694073
14 10011227631
51 10007988235

126 10016496246
104 10006564860

53 10015329923
1m 10088502578
32 10005982456
35 10047299507
34 10065004835
42 10023093862
43 10072744526
153 10023512275
22 10006641652
2 10048672459
66 10010664930

115 10014093979
171 10030206487
135 10007609329
102 10015141781
172 10029998545
143 10008653592
125 10016301842
72 10009403324
75 10003308993
121 10016223535
123 10064954921
4 10009877412
124 10064984223
195 10023602609
112 10006720161
116 10029858705

11 10072105033
16 10005776231
95 10015237367

105 10014276865
166 10015681143

23 10009115556
164 10015084288
62 10028974890
13 10023963529
36 10007749775
74 10015332650
63 10004556253

141 10007500710
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PAIGE Charles
NOVAK Pavel
VANHOOF Ward
BARONCINI Filippo
BOU COMPANY Joan
MALECKI Kamil
SBARAGLI Kristian
PUCCIO Salvatore
HAJEK Alexander
BENEDETTI Cesare

RODRIGUEZ GARAICOECHEA Oscar

BUCHMANN Emanuel
VAN HEMELEN Vincent
SEPULVEDA Eduardo
MACIEJUK Filip
HAGEN Carl Fredrik
FELLINE Fabio

VACEK Mathias

NYS Thibau

VAN DEN BROEK Frank
DHONDT Robbe
HUYET Baptiste
REINDERS Elmar

ARRIETA LIZARRAGA Igor

SCOTT Cameron
BADILATTI Matteo
BAGATIN Christian

BIZKARRA ETXEGIBEL Mikel

ADAMIETZ Johannes
MERIS Sergio

VAN EMPEL Etienne
MARIS Elias

BOL Cees

MORKOQOV Michael
BONNEU Kamiel
CRAPS Lars

COVI Alessandro
DEWEIRDT Siebe
FELDHOFFER Balint
HOWSON Damien Craig
PARISINI Nicolo'
AUGUST Andrew
WURF Cameron
VOISARD Yannis
VANHOUCKE Harm
BIERKENS Tim
SCOTSON Callum
ISTLSTEKKER Zsolt
BRUTTOMESSO Alberto
HAYTER Leo William
VERGAERDE Otto
GAZZOLI Michele
ARASHIRO Yukiya
BONIFAZIO Niccolo

i
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I"".

TDT - UNIBET

TEAM MBH BANK COLPACK BALL
TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE
UAE TEAM EMIRATES
EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI

Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM
CORRATEC VINI FANTINI

INEOS GRENADIERS

BORA - HANSGROHE

BORA - HANSGROHE

INEOS GRENADIERS

BORA - HANSGROHE

TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE
LOTTO DSTNY

BORA - HANSGROHE

Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM
LIDL-TREK

LIDL-TREK

LIDL-TREK

TEAM DSM-FIRMENICH POSTNL
TEAM DSM-FIRMENICH POSTNL
TDT - UNIBET

TEAM JAYCO ALULA

UAE TEAM EMIRATES

BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS

Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM
TEAM MBH BANK COLPACK BALL
EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI

LOTTO DSTNY

TEAM MBH BANK COLPACK BALL
CORRATEC VINI FANTINI

TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE
ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM
ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM
TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE
TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE
UAE TEAM EMIRATES

TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE
NATIONAL TEAM OF HUNGARY
Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM
Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM
INEOS GRENADIERS

INEOS GRENADIERS

TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM
LOTTO DSTNY

EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING
TEAM JAYCO ALULA

EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING
BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS

INEOS GRENADIERS
LIDL-TREK

ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM
BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS
CORRATEC VINI FANTINI
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ITA
GBR
BEL
ITA
JPN
ITA

03h52'48"
03h52'48"
03h52'48"
03h52'48"
03h52'48"
03h52'48"
03h52'48"
03h52'48"
03h52'48"
03h52'48"
03h52'48"
03h52'48"
03h52'48"
03h52'48"
03h52'48"
03h52'48"
03h52'48"
03h52'48"
03h52'48"
03h52'48"
03h52'48"
03h52'48"
03h52'48"
03h52'48"
03h52'48"
03h52'48"
03h52'48"
03h52'48"
03h52'48"
03h52'48"
03h52'48"
03h52'48"
03h52'48"
03h52'48"
03h52'48"
03h52'48"
03h52'48"
03h52'48"
03h52'48"
03h52'48"
03h52'48"
03h52'48"
03h52'48"
03h52'48"
03h52'48"
03h52'48"
03h52'48"
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03h52'48"
03h52'48"
03h52'48"
03h52'48"
03h52'48"
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98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

163
165
76
101
73
86
64
33
31
82
191
103
192
26
93
96
173
91
92
193
24
44

10017730267
10011000790
10034936653
10003284543
10009816077
10009333808
10006824235
10007733914
10075176903
10040747963
10008816775
10014065788
10009004210
10010790828
10036208363
10015160171
10031753841
10009421411
10051106452
10010199835
10010750917
10007527584

Copyright © C.F. - 2024 -
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MUNTON Byron
OROSZ Gergo
SYRITSA Gleb
GUARNIERI Jacopo
GIDICH Yevgeniy

SEVILLA LOPEZ Diego Pablo

WISNIOWSKI Lukasz
MOSCA Jacopo
TESFAZION Natnael
MARTIN GUTIERREZ Alex
DINA Marton
PAASSCHENS Mathijs
PAPAI Adam

O'BRIEN Kelland

HEMING Mika

SUTER Joel

NESPOLI Lorenzo
ERIKSSON Lucas
CHANGIZI Sebastian Kolze
PEAK Barnabas
STEWART Campbell
LIEPINS Emils

M
—Cofidis SHODA
i

EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING
EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING
ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM
LOTTO DSTNY

ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM
TEAM POLTI KOMETA

BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS
LIDL-TREK

LIDL-TREK

TEAM POLTI KOMETA
NATIONAL TEAM OF HUNGARY
LOTTO DSTNY

NATIONAL TEAM OF HUNGARY
TEAM JAYCO ALULA

TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM
TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM
TEAM MBH BANK COLPACK BALL
TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM
TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM
NATIONAL TEAM OF HUNGARY
TEAM JAYCO ALULA

TEAM DSM-FIRMENICH POSTNL

RSA
HUN

ITA
KAZ
ESP
POL

ITA
ERI
ESP
HUN
NED
HUN
AUS
GER
Sul

ITA

SWE
DEN
HUN
NZL
LAT

03h52'48" "
03h52'48" "
03h52'48" "
03h52'48" "
03h52'48" "
03h52'48" "
03h52'48" "
03h52'48" "
03h52'48" "
03h52'48" "
03h52'48" "
03h52'48" "
03h52'48" "
03h52'48" "
03h52'48" "
03h52'48" "
03h52'48" "
03h52'48" "
03h52'48" "
03h52'48" "
03h52'48" "
03h52'48" "
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Tour. d¢ CLASSEMENT PAR POINTS

SKODA

Hongrie POINTS CLASSIFICATION e
2024 KARCAG - HAJDUSZOBOSZLO

Date : 08/05/2024
Organisateur - Organiser :  Vuelta Kft

Epreuve - Race: Tour de Hongrie 2024
Classement de I'étape - Stage classification

Rg Dos. Nom Prénom Nat. Equipe Pts Bon.

km 41.5 - SPR1 - TISZAFURED

Etape - Stage: 1
Classement général - General classification

1 184 VOLTR Martin CZE PBC 5 3"
2 162 ROZSA Balazs HUN EPR 3 2"
3 196 FILUTAS Viktor HUN  HUN 1 1"

km 127.9 - SPR2 - HAJDUSZOBOSZLO (2nd pass)

1 196 FILUTAS Viktor HUN  HUN 5 3"
2 162 ROZSA Balazs HUN EPR 3 2"
3 184 VOLTR Martin CZE PBC 1 1"

km 147 - SPR3 - HAJDUSZOBOSZLO (3rd pass)

1 184 VOLTR Martin CZE PBC 5 3"
2 1 HIRSCHI Marc Sul UAD 3 2"
3 155 LOOCKX Lander BEL DT 1 1"
Arrivée

1 54  WELSFORD Sam AUS BOH 15 10"
2 175 QUARANTA Samuel ITA MBH 12 6"
3 145 MARECZKO Jakub ITA COR 10 4"
4 156 PEDERSEN Nicklas DEN TDT 8

5 84 PENALVER ANIORTE Manuel ESP PTK 6

6 71 CAVENDISH Mark GBR AST 5

7 131 ABERASTURIIZAGA Jon ESP EUS 4

8 183 LISKAAndrej SVK PBC 3

9 106 VAN DE PAAR Jarne BEL LTD 2

10 182 KALOJIROS Tomas CZE PBC 1

Copyright © C.F. - 2024 -
Lucas GRANDJEAN : +33.6.49.74.58.73 lucas@votrecourse.com

RE Bib  Latname Firstname vero T Pis

1 54 WELSFORD Sam 10009118081 BOH 15
2 175  QUARANTA Samuel 10030427870 MBH 12
3 184  VOLTR Martin 10047373366 PBC 11
4 145 MARECZKO Jakub 10008972884 COR 10
5 156 PEDERSEN Nicklas 10050531425 TDT 8
6 196 FILUTAS Viktor 10009520532 HUN 6
7 162 ROZSA Balazs 10009404839 EPR 6
8 84 PENALVER ANIORTE Manuel 10015391153 PTK 6
9 71 CAVENDISH Mark 10003292324 AST 5
10 131  ABERASTURI IZAGA Jon 10005583948 EUS 4
11 1 HIRSCHI Marc 10011144068 UAD 3
12 183 LISKA Andrej 10046038204 PBC 3
13 106 VAN DE PAAR Jarne 10016488566 LTD 2
14 155 LOOCKX Lander 10009360884 TDT 1
15 182  KALOJIROS Tomas$ 10007650048 PBC 1
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BRINGASPORT

Vuelta
Sportiroda

HM SPORTERT FELELOS
ALLAMTITKARSAG

Best Hungarian &
Rider Classification

STAGE 1
KARCAG - HAJDUSZOBOSZLO

RANK| BIB | LAST NAME / First Name TEAM UcCl ID TIME GAP

1 162 |ROZSA Balazs EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM 10009404839 03h52'44"

2 196 |FILUTAS Viktor NATIONAL TEAM OF HUNGARY 10009520532 03h52'44"

3 161 |KARL Adam EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM 10076683433 03h52'48" 04"
4 176 |VALENT Mark TEAM MBH BANK COLPACK BALLAN 10073399173 03h52'48" 04"
5 194 |SZIJARTO zétény NATIONAL TEAM OF HUNGARY 10023649893 03h52'48" 04"
6 81 FETTER Erik TEAM POLTI KOMETA 10023603013 03h52'48" 04"
7 195 |FELDHOFFER Baélint NATIONAL TEAM OF HUNGARY 10023602609 03h52'48" 04"
8 164 |ISTLSTEKKER Zsolt EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM 10015084288 03h52'48" 04"
9 165 |OROSZ Gergo EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM 10011000790 03h52'48" 04"
10 191 |DINA Marton NATIONAL TEAM OF HUNGARY 10008816775 03h52'48" 04"
11 192 |PAPAI Adam NATIONAL TEAM OF HUNGARY 10009004210 03h52'48" 04"
12 193 |PEAK Barnabas NATIONAL TEAM OF HUNGARY 10010199835 03h52'48" 04"

)
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Date : 08/05/2024

Organisateur - Organiser :

Epreuve - Race:

Vuelta Kft
Tour de Hongrie 2024

Classement de I'étape - Stage classification

CLASSEMENT PAR EQUIPE - TEAM CLASSIFICATION

KARCAG - HAJDUSZOBOSZLO

SUCI

Etape - Stage: 1

Classement général - Général classification

Rg Equipe Temps Ecart Rg Equipe Temps Ecart

Rk Team Time Gap Rk Team Time Gap

1 PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING 11h38'24" 1 PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING 11h38'24"
183 - 182 - 186

2 TDT-UNIBET 11h38'24" 2 TDT - UNIBET 11h38'24"
156 - 151 - 152

3 CORRATEC VINI FANTINI 11h38'24" 3 CORRATEC VINI FANTINI 11h38'24"
145 - 142 - 144

4 TEAM POLTI KOMETA 11h38'24" 4 TEAM POLTI KOMETA 11h38'24"
84 -83-85

5 TEAM MBH BANK COLPACK BALLAN 11h38'24" 5 TEAM MBH BANK COLPACK BALLAN 11h38'24"
175-176 - 174

6 EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI 11h38'24" 6 EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI 11h38'24"
131 - 133 - 136

7 BORA - HANSGROHE 11h38'24" 7 BORA - HANSGROHE 11h38'24"
54 - 55 - 52

8 UAE TEAM EMIRATES 11h38'24" 8 UAE TEAM EMIRATES 11h38'24"
5-6-3

9 TEAMJAYCO ALULA 11h38'24" 9 TEAMJAYCO ALULA 11h38'24"
21-25-22

10 TEAM DSM-FIRMENICH POSTNL 11h38'24" 10 TEAM DSM-FIRMENICH POSTNL 11h38'24"
41-45-42

11 Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM 11h38'24" 11 Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM 11h38'24"
114 - 113 - 111

12 BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS 11h38'24" 12 BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS 11h38'24"
65 - 61 - 66

13 INEOS GRENADIERS 11h38'24" 13 INEOS GRENADIERS 11h38'24"
15-12-14

14 EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM 11h38'24" 14 EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM 11h38'24"
161 - 162 - 166

15 LOTTO DSTNY 11h38'24" 15 LOTTO DSTNY 11h38'24"
106 - 104 - 102

16 NATIONAL TEAM OF HUNGARY 11h38'24" 16 NATIONAL TEAM OF HUNGARY 11h38'24"
194 - 196 - 195

17 ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM 11h38'24" 17 ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM 11h38'24"
71-72-75

18 TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE 11h38'24" 18 TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE 11h38'24"
122 -126 - 125

19 LIDL-TREK 11h38'24" 19 LIDL-TREK 11h38'24"
32-35-34

20 TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM 11h38'24" 20 TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM 11h38'24"
94 -95-93
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Tour d¢
Hosgt*,e
2024

Date : 09/05/2024

ORDRE DES VOITURES POUR L'ETAPE N° 2
CONVOY ORDER FOR STAGE 2

Organisateur - Organiseur : Vuelta Kft

Epreuve - Race:

Copyright © C.F. - 2024 -

Tour de Hongrie 2024

TOKAJ - KAZINCBARCIKA

Rang Equipe
Rank Team
1  BORA-HANSGROHE
2 PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING
3 TEAM MBH BANK COLPACK BALLAN
4 CORRATEC VINI FANTINI
5  EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM
6  NATIONAL TEAM OF HUNGARY
7 UAE TEAM EMIRATES
8  TDT-UNIBET
9  TEAM POLTI KOMETA
10  ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM
11  EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI
12 LOTTO DSTNY
13 Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM
14  TEAM JAYCO ALULA
15  BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS
16  TEAM DSM-FIRMENICH POSTNL
17 INEOS GRENADIERS
18  TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM
19  TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE
20  LIDL-TREK

Lucas GRANDJEAN : +33.6.49.74.58.73 lucas@votrecourse.com

SUCI

Imprimé a/ print at : 17:39:50
11



Tour de Hongrie 2024

GRILLE - GRID

Du 08/05/24 au 12/05/24

Etape - Stage: 2 Vuelta Kft
1 2 3 4 5 6
UAE TEAM EMIRATES HIRSCHI Marc ARR'ETAISLZrARRAGA BARONCINI Filippo |~ COVI Alessandro | HOPEG CHAGU! Aarol | |ss| Diego

7eme a 08"(95)

67eme a 10"(65)

47eme & 10"(45)

80eme & 10"(78)

17eme 2 10"(12)

40eme & 10"(37)

INEOS GRENADIERS

11
AUGUST Andrew
85eme a 10"(83)

12
PUCCIO Salvatore
51eme a 10"(49)

13
HAYTER Leo William
93eme a 10"(92)

14
RODRIGUEZ
GARAICOECHEA Osca
54eme 2 10"(52)

15
VIVIANI Elia
28eme & 10"(24)

16
WURF Cameron
86eme a 10"(84)

TEAM JAYCO ALULA

21
IGROENEWEGEN Dylan
18eme & 10"(13)

22
REINDERS Elmar
66eme a 10"(64)

23
SCOTSON Callum
90eme a 10"(89)

24
STEWART Campbell
118eme a 10"(118)

25
PORTER Rudy
32eme a10"(28)

26
O'BRIEN Kelland
11leme a 10"(111)

LIDL-TREK

31
TESFAZION Natnael
106eme a 10"(106)

32
FELLINE Fabio
60eme & 10(58)

33
MOSCA Jacopo
105eme a 10"(105)

34
NYS Thibau
62eme a 10"(60)

35
VACEK Mathias
6leme a 10"(59)

36
VERGAERDE Otto
94eme & 10"(93)

41 42 43 44 45
;F(E)ASMI_NDLSM-FIRMEN|CH BITTNER Pavel VAN D'I:Er';n?(ROEK DHONDT Robbe LIEPINS Emils MARKL Niklas
27eme a 10"(22) 63eme a 10°(61) 64eme a 10"(62) 119eme a 10"(119) 35eme a 10"(31)
51 52 53 54 55 56
BORA - HANSGROHE BUCHMANN Emanuel HAJEK Alexander MACIEJUK Filip WELSFORD Sam ZWIEHOFF Ben BENEDETTI Cesare
55eme & 10"(53) 52eme & 10"(50) 58eme & 10"(56) ler en 03h52'38"(1) 33eme & 10"(29) 53eme a 10"(51)
62
61 BRUTTOMESSO 63 64 65 66
BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS POELS Wouter Alberto ARASHIRO Yukiya | WISNIOWSKI Lukasz RAJOVIC Dusan SCOTT Cameron
39eme a 10"(36) AShod 96eme a 10"(96) 104eme & 10"(104) 25eme a 10"(20) 68eme a 10"(66)
92eme a 10"(91)
71 72 73 74 75 76
'{‘_‘EZQINA QAZAQSTAN CAVENDISH Mark BOL Cees GIDICH Yevgeniy GAZZOLI Michele MORKOV Michael SYRITSA Gleb
1leme & 10"(6) 76eme & 10"(74) 102eme & 10"(102) 95eme & 10"(94) 77eme & 10"(75) 100eme & 10"(100)
81 82 83 . 84 85 86
. MARTIN GUTIERREZ MARTIN ROMERO PENALVER ANIORTE SERRANO SEVILLA LOPEZ Diego
TEAM POLTI KOMETA 4:L.:eEnTeT§R1CI):T'?4|1(1) Alex David Manuel RODRIGUEZ Javier Pablo
107eme & 10"(107) 22eme 4 10"(17) 10eme 2 10"(5) 42eme 4 10"(39) 103eme & 10"(103)
92
91 . 93 94 95 96
PEJE'\(/)IR PRO CYCLING ERIKSSON Lucas | CHANGIZ! Sebastian HEMING Mika PELLAUD Simon VOISARD Yannis SUTER Joel

115eme & 10"(115)

116eme & 10"(116)

112eme & 10"(112)

41eme 4 10"(38)

87eme & 10(85)

113eme & 10"(113)

LOTTO DSTNY

101
GUARNIERI Jacopo
101eme a 10"(101)

102
ADAMIETZ Johannes
72eme a 10"(70)

103
PAASSCHENS Mathijs
109eme a 10"(109)

104
SEPULVEDA Eduardo
57eme a 10"(55)

105
VANHOUCKE Harm
88eme a 10"(87)

106
VAN DE PAAR Jarne
1l4eme a 10"(9)

Q36.5 PRO CYCLING
TEAM

111
HAGEN Carl Fredrik
59eme a 10"(57)

112
HOWSON Damien
Craig
83eme a 10"(81)

113
MALECKI Kamil
49eme & 10"(47)

114
MOSCHETTI Matteo
16eme & 10"(11)

115
BADILATTI Matteo
69eme a 10"(67)

116
PARISINI Nicolo'
84eme & 10(82)

TEAM FLANDERS -
BALOISE

121
BONNEU Kamiel
78eme a 10"(76)

122
VANHOOF Ward
46eme a 10"(44)

123
CRAPS Lars
79eme a4 10"(77)

124
DEWEIRDT Siebe
8leme a 10"(79)

125
MARIS Elias
75eme a 10"(73)

126
VAN HEMELEN Vincent
56eme a 10"(54)

EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI

131
ABERASTURI IZAGA
Jon
12eme a 10"(7)

132
LOPEZ DE ABETXUKO
JIMENEZ Andoni
38eme a 10"(34)

133
DE LA PARTE Victor
3leme a10"(27)

134
BOU COMPANY Joan
48eme a 10"(46)

135
BIZKARRA ETXEGIBEL
Mikel
7leme & 10"(69)

136
MARTIN SANZ Gotzon
37eme 4 10"(33)

CORRATEC VINI FANTINI

141
BONIFAZIO Niccold
97eme & 10"(97)

142
GONZALEZ Roberto
26eme a 10"(21)

143
VAN EMPEL Etienne
74eme a 10"(72)

144
QUARTUCCI Lorenzo
29eme a 10"(25)

145
MARECZKO Jakub
4eme a 06"(3)

146
SBARAGLI Kristian
50eme a 10"(48)

TDT - UNIBET

151
STOCKMAN Abram
19eme & 10"(14)

152
TOUPALIK Adam
30eme a 10"(26)

153
HUYET Baptiste
65eme a 10"(63)

154
PAIGE Charles
44eme a 10"(42)

155
LOOCKX Lander
8eme a 09"(40)

156
PEDERSEN Nicklas
9eme a 10"(4)

EPRONEX - HUNGARY
CYCLING TEAM

161
KARL Adam
20eme a 10"(15)

162
ROZSA Balazs
5eme a 06"(23)

163
MUNTON Byron
98eme a 10"(98)

164
ISTLSTEKKER Zsolt
9leme & 10"(90)

165
OROSZ Gergo
99eme a 10"(99)

166
BIERKENS Tim
89eme & 10"(88)

TEAM MBH BANK
COLPACK BALLAN

171
BAGATIN Christian
70eme a 10"(68)

172
MERIS Sergio
73eme a 10"(71)

173
NESPOLI Lorenzo
114eme a 10"(114)

174
NOVAK Pavel
45eme 2 10"(43)

175
QUARANTA Samuel
3eme a 04"(2)

176
VALENT Mark
24eme 2 10"(19)

PIERRE BAGUETTE
CYCLING

181
VYSOCAN Daniel
34eme & 10"(30)

182
KALOJIROS Tomas
15eme & 10"(10)

183
LISKA Andrej
13eme a 10"(8)

184
VOLTR Martin
2eme a 03"(86)

185
SAGAN Peter
23eme a 10"(18)

186
RIMAN Jakub
2leme & 10°(16)

NATIONAL TEAM OF
HUNGARY

191
DINA Marton
108eme a 10"(108)

192
PAPAI Adam
110eme & 10"(110)

193
PEAK Barnabas
117eme a 10"(117)

194
SZIJARTO Zétény
36eme a10"(32)

195
FELDHOFFER Balint
82eme a 10"(80)

196
FILUTAS Viktor
6eme a 06"(35)
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TEAM PRESENTATION SCHEDULE

STAGE 2 : TOKAJ - KAZINCBARCIKA

11:30:00 TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM
11:32:30 LIDL-TREK
11:35:00 TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE
11:37:30 ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM
11:40:00 NATIONAL TEAM OF HUNGARY
11:42:30 LOTTO DSTNY
EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING
11:45:00 TEAM
11:47:30 INEOS GRENADIERS
11:50:00 BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS
11:52:30 Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM
11:55:00 TEAM DSM-FIRMENICH POSTNL
11:57:30 TEAM JAYCO ALULA
12:00:00 UAE TEAM EMIRATES
12:02:30 EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI
12:05:00 | TEAM MBH BANK COLPACK BALLAN
12:07:30 TEAM POLTI KOMETA
12:10:00 CORRATEC VINI FANTINI
12:12:30 TDT - UNIBET
12:15:00 PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING
12:17:30 BORA - HANSGROHE
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Communique of the Commissaires panel
Communique N°1
Stage 1: KARCAG - HAJDUSZOBOSZLO

Due to the crash in the last 3 kilometers, all riders are credited with the time of
the winner (03h52'48")

2.12.007 / 5.1

Deviation from the chosen line that obstructs or endangers rider(s) during the final
sprint.

44 - LIEPINS Emils - TEAM DSM-FIRMENICH POSTNL - 10007527584

CHF 200 Fine, 25% penalty in the points and / or mountains classification and
relegation to last place in the bunch.

Art. 2.12.007 - 8.1

Failing to respect the instructions of the commissaires

185 - SAGAN Peter - PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING - 10005460373

CHF 100 Fine

Team manager of PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING - Valach Jan - 10001158223
CHF 200 Fine

The feeding in 2nd stage will be authorised from KM 25 till 18 km before the finish.

REMINDER FOR ALL TEAMS:
Staff supplying the riders must stand at a maximum of one meter from the side of

the road.
(Art. 2.3.026 of the UCI regulations)

The Commissaires panel
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